Inspira Enterprise India Limited has been declared as the Successful bidder (L1 Bidder as per the 
terms and conditions of RFP) 

The Database Activity Monitoring (DAM) Solution contract for a period of 5 years has been 
awarded to Inspira Enterprise India Limited for total cost Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Crore Only) (excluding GST) 

Date: 23/02/2026 

Place: Mumbai       Secretary (IT/DT)